Maine law.
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ACTS AND RESOLVES
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STATE OF MAINH.

1887.
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RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINK.

1889.

Chapter 124.
Tesolve In favor of James Ferrls of Bath,
Resolved, That there be paid to James Ferris of Bath, a Jumex Femin,
pension of eight dollars per month, commencing on the first
day of January, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-nine.

Approved January 31, 1889,

Chapter 125,
Resolve in favor of Peter J. Newell,

Llesolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be and the peer 5. Newer,
same is hereby appropriated to pay Peter J. Newell, repre- " ™"
sentative of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, for his
travel and attendance at this session of the Legislature.

Approved February 5,18809,

Chapter 126,

Resolve in favor of Joseph Nicolar

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be and the Joseph Nicotar,
same is hereby appropriated to pay Joseph Nicolar, represen- i fuvor of
tative of the Penobscot tribe of Indians, for his travel and
attendance at this session of the Legislature.

Approved February 5, 1880,



